
Model 1229O-SERIES

SELF.PRIMII{G PUMPS
FEATUFES

Neoprene, Nitrile or Viton'
L ip Type
5/8" O D for Hore connectaon!
Shafi of Motor {Sl.inless Steel)
115 Vac,  1/6 hp,  1750 BPM,
50 Hz, relay start and thermal

Three-prong srounded plug
12lbs .pp 'ox.  (5,4 kq)
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DESCRIPTION
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12290-0001

12290'0003

12290.0004

12290-0211

12290-0274

12970.0004

Neoprene lmpeller;
Open Drip Proof Motor
Nitr i le lmp6l ler;
Open Drip Proof Motor
Vhon lmpel ler and S€al j
Op€n Drip Proo{ Ivotor
Nooprene lmpsll9r;
Tot6lly Enclosed Motor
Viton lmp€l ler and S€.1;
Tot6lly Enclossd lrrotor
Viton lmpel ler and S€al;
Expl03ion Proof Nlotor

I

EXCEPT 12970.0004

APPLICATIONS

Designed as a low cost pump fon rra.sfers, circulation,
spi l l  re turns,  f i l t ra t ion and f i l l inq l ine use.  Easi ly  handles
pure solut ions,  foaming l iqu ids,  emuls ions,  suspended
solids 6nd ferments with viscosities less than 500 SSU
(120 cp) .  Because the p la i t ic  pump is  res 's tant  to  corros ion
and metai l ic  contaminat ion,  i t  is  widely  used for  pumping
photo chemicals,  p lat ing compounds,  lab solut ions,  pharma.
ceut ica ls ,  cosmet ics,  weak acids,  a lka l ies,  l iqu id fer t i l i rers,
insecticides, dyes, detersents, waxes and many more.

See the Jabsco Chemical Resistance Table in the Industrial
Catalog, available upon request from ITT Jabsco, which
has been prepared to help you select the most suitable
impel ler  and pump mater ia l .

OPENATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. INSTALLATION Pump mav be mounted in any
posi t ion.  In take por t  is  on r iqht  when v iewing pump end

2.  SELF-PAIMING-Vert ica l  dry suct ion l i f t  o f  l0  feet
(3m).  Pump w, l l  produce sucr ion , i f t  up to 22 feet
(6,7m) when wet ted.  BE sUBE sUcTroN LINEs ARE
AIR TIGHT OB PUMP WILL NOT SELF.PR I I \ ,1E.

'Viton i. a tademark of E. l. Du Pont de Nemourr and Company.

3.  DISCHAFGE LINE-When t ransferr ing l iqu ids iur ther
than 25 feet  (7,6m),  use 3/4 inch ( l7 ,5mm) d ischarse

4.  RUNNING DRY -  Unl t  dep€nds on l lqu id pumped for
lubr icat ion.  DO NOT RUN DRY FOR MORE THAN 30
SECONDS. Lack of  l iq ! id  wi l l  damage the impel ler  and
other pump components,

5.  NOTICE-When coi ios ive f lu ids are handled,  pump l i fe
will be prolonged if pump is flushed with water atter
each use or after each work day. For fudher informa'
tion, contact faclory.

6. PBESSUFES For continuous operation, pfessure
should not  exceed 15 ps i  {1,05 kg/cm') -

7. TENIPE RATU R ES - lmpellels are suitable for serurce as
follows; Neoprene impeller 45" to l8fF (4,4" to
82,2C),  Ni t r i le  impel ler  5(r  to  18trF ( ! t r  to  82,2C)
and Vi ton impel ler  6( f  to  18fF (15.6 ' to  82,2C).

8. SPARE PARTS-A Jabsco Seruice Kit should be kept on
hand to maintain all but the mo5t badly worn pumps.



EXPLOOED VIEW
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SERVICE INSTFUCTIONS

DISASSEMBLY

L Remov€ end cover screws, end cover. wearplate and
gasket.

2. Remove impeller.

4. Pry s€al retainer from seal cavity and press seat out
of cavity from impeller bore ride.

NOTE: In$€ct dl p.rt| for *€sr or drma!. lnd ropt.c€
if nec!3t rv.

CAPACITY CHART @ 1750 RPM
TOTAL HEAD FLOW

F6i kg/cm2 GPM l /min

4.3 0,30
4.7 0,6r
13.0 0,91

l0 3,0
20 6.1
30 9,1

5.A 22
5.0 18,9
3.8 14,4

PARTS LISI
otv,

I
2
3

5
6

7
8

l 0

Screw (Body to tvlotor)
Screw (End Cover)
End Cover

Ni t r i le

aody
'Seal

Standard

Open Drjp Proot
Explos ion Proof
Tota l ly  Enclosed

Replacement Pump Head
w/Neoprene lmpel ler
W/Nhr i le  lmpel ler

Service Kit
w/Neoprene lmp€l ler

9 1 0 1 4 , 0 0 r 0
91014-0020
12555-0000
12557-0000
12558-0000

7273-0.001
7273-0003
7273-OOO4

12554-0000

1040-0000
1040.0001
879.0000

18740.0000
18741.0000
18742-0000

12590-0011
12590-0003
12590-0021

90126-0002
gor 26.oor3l
90 t26-00041

2
2
l
l
l
1

ASSEMELY

1. Pre$ seal into real cavity whh lip rowards impoltsr
bore until it bottoms firmly 6g.inst shoulder. Center
leal retainer (concave side up) in sesl cavity 6nd prels
i t  f i rmly against seal using l1116" dia. dorcl  or 3/8. '

2,  Instal l  3l inger on motorsh6ft . l
3, Install body on motor shaft loosety.
4. lnstal l  impel ler in lubr icated impetter bor€.
5. Lubricate impoller face.
6. Inrtall gasket, wearplare and end cover on body and

secure with shon scrsws,
7. Secure body to fiotor with long screws.

Table shows approxjmate Head-Ftow for
.ew pump jn U.S.  Gal lons {and l i t res)
with Neopre.e lmpeller. Capacities re-
duced approximatety t0% with Nitrile or

*Pans 
suppt ied in  Serv ice Ki t  f l r lodet  ]2970-0004;nty

DIMENSIONAL DFAWING

THE PRODUCTS OESCAIBEO HEREIN AFE SUAJECT TO
THE JAESCO ONE YEAR LIMITED II /ARRANTY- WHICH
IS AVAILABLE FORYOUA TNSPECTION UPON REOUEST.

III lessco
A Unil ol ITT Co.podrion

1485Dal6Way,P.O,8or2154
Cosra Mesa, cA 9262&215a
lelephono: (71 4)54S251

Fon 43000 0021




